

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3<sup>RD</sup> Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.404-IE-2T-01/2020 (Pt)

Date: 11/02/2022

## ORDER

The service of Shri Manoranjan Sen, Assistant Engineer/SDO (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Dte., presently posted as Assistant Engineer (Civil) under office of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-II, I&W Dte. is hereby placed **on deployment** under office of the Executive Engineer (Civil), South Dinajpur Irrigation Division, I&W Dte with effect from the date of his joining and until further order.

Sri Sen will draw his remuneration from his parent place of posting.

This order issues in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

らい とこう Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 11/02/2022

No.404/1(14) -IE-2T-01/2020 (Pt)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
   Chief Engineer..., I&W Dte.
   The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Directorate,
- Jalasampad Bhavan, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

  4. Superintending Engineer,...., I&W Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer,......,I&W Dte.
  5. Executive Engineer,.....,I&W Dte.
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer.....

- P.S to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. 7.
- OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department 8.
- Sr.PS to the Principal Secretary, I&W Department 9.
- P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department 10.
- Special Secretary, I&W Department 11.
- Shri Manoranjan Sen, Assistant Engineer/SDO, I&W Dte. 12.
- Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kol.-700027 13.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad 14/. Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal